 AMIS-30624
3.0 Applications
The AMIS-30624 is ideally suited for small positioning applications. Target markets include: automotive (headlamp alignment, HVAC,
idle control, cruise control), industrial equipment (lighting, fluid control, labeling, process control, XYZ tables, robots) and building
automation (HVAC, surveillance, satellite dish, renewable energy systems). Suitable applications typically have multiple axes or require
mechatronic solutions with the driver chip mounted directly on the motor.
4.0 Ordering Information
Table 1: Ordering Information
Part Number Package Shipping Configuration Temperature Range Peak Current
AMIS30624C6244G SOIC-20 Tube/Tray -40°C…..125°C 800mA
AMIS30624C6244RG SOIC-20 Tape & Reel -40°C…..125°C 800mA
AMIS30624C6245G NQFP-32 (7 x 7 mm) Tube/Tray -40°C…..125°C 800mA
AMIS30624C6245RG NQFP-32 (7 x 7 mm) Tape & Reel -40°C…..125°C 800mA
5.0 Quick Reference Data
Table 2: Absolute Maximum Ratings
Parameter Min. Max. Unit
Vbb Supply voltage -0.3 +40 (1) V